Temp. TMP0088 Rev.0    www.gminternational.com
Data specified in this document are merely descriptive of the products and should be integrated with relevant technical specifications. Our products are in constant development and the information
presented herein refers to the time of document issue. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information. The information given does
not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. Terms & Conditions can be found at our website. For more information refer to instruction manual.
ISM0177-10 English Page 1/10 G.M. International - 20852 Villasanta (MB) - ITALY
D5202
SIL3 24 Vdc 4 A Power Distribution with Diagnostics
Model D5202S

not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. Terms & Conditions can be found at our website. For more information refer to instruction manual.
ISM0177-10 English Page 4/10 G.M. International - 20852 Villasanta (MB) - ITALY
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
3.1 Ordering codes
D5202S: 1 channel
3.2 Accessories
Bus Connector JDFT050, Bus Mounting Kit OPT5096.
4. OVERALL DIMENSIONS
5. TERMINAL BLOCK CONNECTIONS
5.1 System Side
1: Common Fault Output (CM common pole of NO or NC contact)
2: Common Fault Output (NO normally open pole)
3: Common Fault Output (NC normally closed pole)
4: Not used
5: 1oo2 Power Fault (CM common pole of NO or NC contact)
6: 1oo2 Power Fault (NO normally open pole)
7: 1oo2 Power Fault (NC normally closed pole)
8: Not used
9: Power Supply 1: (+) Positive pole
10: Power Supply 1: (-) Negative pole
11: Power Supply 2: (+) Positive pole
12: Power Supply 2: (-) Negative pole
Temp. TMP0088 Rev.0    www.gminternational.com
Data specified in this document are merely descriptive of the products and should be integrated with relevant technical specifications. Our products are in constant development and the information
presented herein refers to the time of document issue. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information. The information given does
not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. Terms & Conditions can be found at our website. For more information refer to instruction manual.
ISM0177-10 English Page 5/10 G.M. International - 20852 Villasanta (MB) - ITALY
6. FUNCTION DIAGRAM
 Field Safe Area/Zone 2
All relay contacts are shown in de-energized position. Terminals 1-2 and 5-6 are open; terminals 1-3 and 5-7 are closed.
In case of single power supply, place a jumper between pins 9-11 and 10-12
7. WARNING
D5202S is an electrical apparatus installed into standard EN/IEC60715 TH 35 DIN-Rail located in Safe Area or Zone 2,
Group IIC, Temperature Classification T4, Hazardous Area within the specified operating temperature limits Tamb - 40 to